
2022 Luther College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-20   Conf: 13-11   Home: 6-7   Away: 8-10   Neutral: 8-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (284), Opp (309)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (3), Scurr (2), Plunkett (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Jersak (2),
Lindmark (2), Scurr (2), Kies (1), Matanich (1), Plunkett (1), Stamp (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Plunkett (14), Scurr (7), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Brinda 3, Manternach 1, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (56-100), Plunkett (17-32), Scurr (11-18), Chalmers (6-7), Manternach (6-10), Boesel (4-7), Bratland (4-6), Brinda (3-4), Dufoe (2-
5), Angstman (1-4), Blum (1-3), Loch (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
48 Matanich, Joshua .353 42-42 156 26 55 12 0 5 36 82 .526 10 9 20 2 .420 1 1 2-2 317 17 2 .994
18 Plunkett, Luke .350 41-41 157 44 55 10 2 3 25 78 .497 23 2 20 5 .437 1 1 9-13 223 56 5 .982
19 Scurr, Gavin .329 41-41 149 35 49 14 1 7 36 86 .577 15 5 21 0 .404 2 0 3-7 107 17 4 .969
4 Lindmark, Peyton .303 37-37 132 16 40 3 0 0 12 43 .326 19 3 26 0 .403 0 4 12-16 73 96 12 .934
14 Stamp, Cullen .295 33-32 112 38 33 8 2 2 13 51 .455 14 14 23 0 .436 0 0 20-20 58 0 0 1.000
10 Rubendall, Charlie .278 41-41 158 33 44 7 4 2 31 65 .411 13 4 29 6 .343 3 0 7-9 51 83 13 .912
2 Jersak, Joe .241 37-35 116 13 28 6 2 0 20 38 .328 8 5 29 2 .313 2 1 9-11 33 1 3 .919
3 Sebben, Noah .165 33-31 103 17 17 3 1 6 22 40 .388 15 1 47 0 .275 1 1 4-4 21 39 9 .870
28 Prince, Mark .160 32-30 100 11 16 4 1 2 14 28 .280 14 4 25 2 .286 1 1 3-5 72 6 1 .987
25 Heithoff, Will .281 20-15 57 4 16 1 0 0 5 17 .298 4 1 15 1 .333 1 0 4-4 20 34 4 .931
22 Atkins, Gabe .217 14-11 46 4 10 1 0 0 4 11 .239 1 1 11 1 .245 1 1 2-2 19 0 1 .950
9 Michna, Aiden .200 12-11 35 4 7 0 0 0 4 7 .200 2 0 7 2 .243 0 0 1-1 24 0 0 1.000
36 Pinette, Noah .125 5-2 8 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .250 1 1 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
26 James, Ghavin .111 4-1 9 2 1 0 0 1 2 4 .444 2 0 4 1 .273 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Kies, Jayden .107 15-8 28 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .107 3 1 11 0 .219 0 3 1-2 16 0 2 .889
20 Heinert, Garren .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
17 Hollibaugh, Blake .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .274 42-42 1368 248 375 70 13 28 228 555 .406 144 51 293 22 .362 13 13 78-97 1047 416 64 .958
Opponents .275 42-42 1361 239 374 75 10 20 209 529 .389 134 72 337 20 .366 18 25 28-50 1049 388 55 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Rubendall, Charlie 2.70 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 1 1 2 0 4 0 0 .357 0 0 0 0 1
15 Manternach, Ryan 2.77 4-4 13 12 0 0-1 0 68.1 65 32 21 15 49 10 3 3 .247 1 14 1 1 1
34 Chalmers, Collin 3.58 2-2 15 0 0 0-0 5 27.2 31 17 11 12 35 7 0 4 .277 6 1 0 2 1
33 Angstman, Will 3.75 2-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 24.0 24 16 10 10 28 4 0 2 .261 6 6 0 1 2
21 Boesel, Tyler 4.39 5-4 12 11 3 1-0 0 67.2 67 42 33 20 74 14 2 4 .264 8 14 1 3 4
13 Brinda, Calvin 4.45 1-3 11 2 0 0-1 0 30.1 36 20 15 6 14 5 1 0 .330 4 13 1 4 7
32 Blum, Harry 4.66 4-2 11 5 0 0-2 0 38.2 46 26 20 18 40 10 0 2 .286 5 0 0 1 1
23 Dufoe, Nick 4.68 2-1 7 7 0 0-1 0 32.2 36 24 17 9 30 6 3 0 .275 6 8 0 1 2
44 Loch, Nate 5.74 0-1 12 4 0 0-1 0 15.2 21 14 10 6 13 4 1 1 .328 1 5 0 1 3
24 Eng, Sam 7.50 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 11 5 11 5 3 0 0 .280 1 2 0 1 0
35 Bratland, Carter 7.57 2-2 13 0 0 0-0 0 27.1 24 24 23 22 43 6 0 1 .233 7 7 0 2 3
8 Thiesse, Kaleb 7.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
12 Fletcher, Connor 12.60 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 10 7 2 5 1 0 3 .375 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.51 22-20 120 42 3 4 5 349.0 374 239 175 134 337 75 10 20 .275 46 72 3 18 25
Opponents 5.15 20-22 123 42 6 4 2 349.2 375 248 200 144 293 70 13 28 .274 43 51 4 13 13



2022 Luther College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Stamp, Cullen 58 58 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Manternach, Ryan 24 3 21 0 1.000 2 6 4 .600 0 0
9 Michna, Aiden 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Angstman, Will 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
32 Blum, Harry 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
16 Peters, Lewis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Matanich, Joshua 336 317 17 2 .994 24 0 0 — 0 0
28 Prince, Mark 79 72 6 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Plunkett, Luke 284 223 56 5 .982 0 17 15 .531 14 0
19 Scurr, Gavin 128 107 17 4 .969 1 11 7 .611 7 0
22 Atkins, Gabe 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lindmark, Peyton 181 73 96 12 .934 17 0 0 — 0 0
25 Heithoff, Will 58 20 34 4 .931 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Boesel, Tyler 14 1 12 1 .929 0 4 3 .571 0 0
2 Jersak, Joe 37 33 1 3 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Brinda, Calvin 12 1 10 1 .917 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Rubendall, Charlie 147 51 83 13 .912 19 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kies, Jayden 18 16 0 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sebben, Noah 69 21 39 9 .870 4 0 0 — 0 0
36 Pinette, Noah 7 1 5 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dufoe, Nick 6 1 4 1 .833 0 2 3 .400 0 0
35 Bratland, Carter 4 1 2 1 .750 0 4 2 .667 0 0
44 Loch, Nate 6 0 4 2 .667 0 1 2 .333 0 0
34 Chalmers, Collin 3 0 2 1 .667 0 6 1 .857 0 0
24 Eng, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Fletcher, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Heinert, Garren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hollibaugh, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 James, Ghavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Thiesse, Kaleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1527 1047 416 64 .958 71 28 22 .560 21 0
Opponents 1492 1049 388 55 .963 81 78 17 .821 17 1


